Surveyor:		ASSIGNMENT (Office)			0
From (Person	Dernick Tan	of The second	Date/Tir	ne: 30.3 Am	9.099. V
Estimated Co		Bill to:		100	
OD / PP / W To Inspect V	STTP RES / OD RES / EVA SLL 96	/INV/MV/CS 1990	Insured:		
at Workshop	m/s Hwa Reng Auto		Tel: 63	656100	
of to h	voodlands Industral p	ark E9			
Policy No:_		Claim No:		* *** *** ***	
Sum Insured		Excess:		1	
Make of Veh (Client's Recon	-		D.O.A.	24.3.2020	
(Client's Recon	-				
(Client's Recon	/REP. / REV 24 HRS		н.о.д	Endorsement:	
(Client's Recon	/REP. / REV 24 HRS 30.3.7070 LNA.M Pers	on Contacted: MY NO	н.о.д	Endorsement:	
CA REV Date/Time:	/REP. / REV 24 HRS 30.3.7070 LNA.M Pers	on Contacted: Mr Ng	н.о.д	Endorsement:	
CA REV Date/Time:	Action/Instruction (V	on Contacted: Mr Ng	H.O.D.	Endorsement:	
CA REV Date/Time:	Action/Instruction (V	on Contacted: Mr Ng	H.O.D.	Endorsement:	
CA REV Date/Time:	Action/Instruction (V	on Contacted: Mr Ng	H.O.D.	Endorsement:	

Milm

Summer Lee (LKK Auto)

From:

Motor Claim - III <motorclaim@iii.com.sg>

Sent:

Monday, 30 March, 2020 9:09 AM

To:

claim motor; 'sur@lkkauto.com'; Admin-D (LKKAuto)

Cc:

hwapengauto@singnet.com.sg; C Meenachi - III

Subject:

RE: SLL9999D Estimate

Attachments:

IC .pdf; 9999.xls; SLL9999D_24032020.PDF(NEW).PDF (2).pdf

Dear Sir / Mdm.

Please conduct a survey on OD vehicle SLL9999D and let us have your report urgently.

This claim will be handled by Ms Meenachi.

*Kindly upload this survey request email to merimen.

*We started using audatex since 1st dec 2019. Please do adjustments throught Audatex and upload the report onto Merimen.

Thank You.

Best Regards,

Derrick Tan

Motor & Work Injury Claims Department
India International Insurance Pte Ltd

64 Cecil Street, #04/#05 IOB Building, Singapore 049711
Tel: 6347 6100, Ext – 264

From: claim motor <wshop.claim@gmail.com>

Sent: Sunday, 29 March 2020 3:22 pm

To: Motor Claim - III < motorclaim@iii.com.sg>

Cc: hwapengauto@singnet.com.sg

Subject: SLL9999D Estimate

Claim Dept,

Please arrange for the inspection carry out at :-

HWA PENG AUTO SERVICE (1996)

70 Woodlands Industrial Park E9 SINGAPORE 757836

TEL.NO: 63656100 / FAX NO. 63656101 E-MAIL: hwapengauto@singnet.com.sg

Kindly note that by submitting this claim to us, you are deemed to have agreed to us collecting, using, disclosing and processing your personal data, sharing your personal data with our service providers (located both inside and outside Singapore) and/or with other insurers in the general insurance industry, including the General Insurance Association of Singapore. This enables us to ensure proper processing, handling and/or dealing with your claim, which includes investigating the said claim, and complying with applicable laws. If you do not agree to the same, kindly let us know immediately.

DISCLAIMER:

This email is intended solely for the person to whom it has been addressed.

It may contain confidential and/or legally privileged information.

If you are not the person for whom this e-mail was intended, or if this e-mail has reached you by mistake, please delete it immediately and inform us of the error and also be hereby notified that any use, distribution, transmission, printing, copying or dissemination of this information in any way or in any manner is strictly prohibited and may be unlawful. Internet communications may not be entirely secure or accurate as information could be intercepted, corrupted, lost, delayed or contain viruses.

Therefore, we do not accept liability for any errors or omissions in the content of this message or any delay in delivery which may arise as a result of Internet transmission

or any modification.

Print this email only if it is absolutely necessary and help in preservation of environment. India International Insurance Pte Ltd.

Registration No. 198703792-K

SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.

5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.

- 6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.

ACC	IDEN	T STAT	EM	ENT
-----	-------------	--------	----	-----

Date Of Report

25/03/2020 17:47

Date Of Accident

24/03/2020 08:30

Exact Location Of Accident

ALONG LENTOR LEADING TO CTE

Country/State of Loss

SINGAPORE

DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE

Vehicle Registration Number

SLL9999D

Insured/Policyholder

Name Of Registered Owner

AIK HOE HENG CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING WORKS

Co Reg No

3XXXX500M

Email Address

AIKHOEHENG@SINGNET.COM.SG

Mobile Phone No

(LOCAL) +65-96686806

Alternative Phone No

OFFICE-63686806

Vehicle Particulars

Manufacturer

MERCEDES-BENZ

Model

C180

Exact Purpose for which vehicle was being used at

time of accident

PRIVATE USE

Are you claiming under your own insurance policy

for repair to your vehicle?

YES

If No, Please state action to be taken

Vehicle Category

COMMERCIAL VEHICLE

Insurance Company

Name of Insurance Company

INDIA INTERNATIONAL INSURANCE PTE LTD

Type Of Coverage

COMPREHENSIVE

Fleet Policy

NO

Policy Number

D19MPC0003194

Cover Note Number

Driver

Name of Driver

LOW YI HUI

NRIC No

SXXXX633A

Date Of Birth

20/02/1993

INDOOR

Occupation Date Of Driving Pass

24/02/2012

Driving Experience

8 YEARS AND 1 MONTH

Gender

FEMALE

Mobile Number

(LOCAL) +65-96686806

Fax Number

OFFICE-63686806

Contact Number

EMail Address

AIKHOEHENG@SINGNET.COM.SG

Address

BLK 745 WOODLANDS CIRCLE

#08-750

Postcode

730745

Was driver an employee of the Insured's Company NO

If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured

CHILDREN

Vehicle Registration Number of Driver's Own

Vehicle

Insurance Company of Driver's Own Vehicle

General Information of the Accident

Type Of Accident

SIDE SWIPE

Weather Conditions

CLEAR

Road Surface

DRY

Other Information

Was any foreign vehicle involved in this accident?

NO

Number of vehicles (including own vehicle)

2

involved in the accident Was any body injured in the Accident?

YES

Was any injured conveyed to hospital by

ambulance?

NO

Was any other material or property damaged?

YES

I have been approached by unknown person(s)

NO

soliciting/offering accident claims assistance. Number of Passengers (Including Driver)

2

Passenger 1

NAME:

: SISTER

GENDER:

: FEMALE

Details of Police Action

Was the accident reported to the police?

YES

If Yes, Please state which Police Station Police Station Name

Police Station Address

ROAD: 1 WOODLANDS STREET 12, POSTCODE: 738622, COUNTRY:

SINGAPORE

Police Station Contact

TEL NO: - FAX NO:

WOODLANDS DIVISION HQ

Was notice of intended Prosecution given?

NO

If Yes, against whom?

Circumstances of Accident

PLEASE REFER TO POLICE REPORT L/20200325/7022

Attachment(s)

Are accident photos available for attachment?

YES

Was there any video captured by Car Camera?

YES

Was there any audio recorded?

NO

DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1

Vehicle Registration Number

XD7245J

Vehicle Make/Model/Colour **Details Of Properties**

Vehicle Category

COMMERCIAL VEHICLE

Name of Driver

ABDUL MUHAIMIN BIN SURI

NRIC/Passport Number

SXXXX570A

Contact Number

81023698

Address

Postcode

Insurance Company Name

Nature Of Damage

No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)

DETAILS OF INJURED PERSON 1

Name

LOW YI HUI

Approximate Age

Injuries Sustain

SLIGHT INJURY

Injured person in which vehicle?

SLL9999D

Were seat belts worn?

YES

Was this injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance?

NO

Address

Postcode

Accident Sketch Plan

SKETCH PLAN

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report <u>correctly</u> the details of the scaldent to speed up the dalms process.
- 2. This form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for Investigation.
- The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance
 Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by
 interested parties.
- By the lodgment of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of
 the report being made available aforesaid.
- 8. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

I understand, acknowledge, agree and consent that

- (a) My Insurer, my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this (formal and other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurers) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "insurers"), the insurers lawyers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s)
 - processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims;
 - (ii) investigating the accident and/or my claims;
 - (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;
 - (iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of cortain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail peckages); and/or
 - (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims. (collectively the "Purposes")
- (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the insurers' lawyers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Parsonal Information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- (c) my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the insurers and/or GIA to their third party service providers or agents(including their lawyers/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Furposes.
- (d) my Personal Information will also be collected and used to compile claims history for the purpose of fraud detection, investigation and management in present and all future claims.
- (a) the information so collected under (d) above may be shared / disclosed:
 - (i) to all insurers and/or any other third parties that assist in evaluating, investigating, controlling or managing fraud, regulators, law enforcement and government agencies as reasonably required for the purposes stated, or
 - (ii) for complying with requirements under any regulations, laws or court orders.

Policyholder's Signature

Date & Times

Driver's Signature

(if driver is not the policyholder)

Date & Time:

Jaspon ling Contro Persymmel's Augustock

Name:

NRIC/FIN No.

Accident Sketch Plan

SKET	CH PLAN	ALOMA	LANDOR	CHADING.	TONALDS	(1k
A: SLL	99993			13.07		
B: XD:	7245J					_
DESC	RIBE CIRCUMSTA		CCIDENT			
RE	HER TO 10	UCE RESOR	7 L/20200	325/7022		
						-
				/_		
		ALL COMMENTS OF THE PARTY OF TH				
	ARATION eculing the forestill	g particulars are tr	ue in every respect.		1/2/2	
Policyh Date &	older's Signature Time:	(18 c	ver's Signature Iriver is not the policyho e & Time:	xider) N	porting Centre Personnal ume: atc/FIN No.: FG/X/	s Significance

POLICE REPORT





1 of 2

POLICE REPORT (NP299)

Police Station Of Origin Woodlands Division HQ 1 Woodlands Street 12 SINGAPORE 738622 Tel No.1800-4660000 Report No. L/20200325/7022

0.00.0000 40.40	Vide Report No. Station Dia	i y ivi				
5/03/2020 12:45						
lame Of Informant	Address					
OW YI HUI	APT BLK 745 WOODLANDS CIRCLE #08-750					
	SINGAPORE 730745	SINGAPORE 730745				
D Type / ID No.	Contact No.					
NRIC NO / \$9370633A	Home/Office: Mobile:					
	96686806	306				
Nationality	Email Address					
SINGAPORE CITIZEN	yihui.low@gmail.com					
Decupation	Sex Age Date of Birth Race					
Projects and Accounts Manager	Female 27 20/02/1993 Chinese					
nstitution/School Name	Language					
	English					
Date/Time Of Incident	Location Of Incident					
24/03/2020 08:35 - 24/03/2020 08:40	LENTOR AVENUE					
	along SLE in a direction towards CTE. The traffic flow was I checked my side mirror and there is enough space/gap					
neavy and I was in the extreme LH lane, me change lane, I "ON" signal light and already into the second lane from LH sid	I checked my side mirror and there is enough space/gar checked again before changing lane. I changed lane and le. At this juncture vehicle "B" crashed against my vehicle	p for t e. The				
neavy and I was in the extreme LH lane, me change lane, I "ON" signal light and already into the second lane from LH sid	I checked my side mirror and there is enough space/gap checked again before changing lane. I changed lane and	p for t e. The				
neavy and I was in the extreme LH lane, me change lane, I "ON" signal light and already into the second lane from LH sig mpact to my car was on the RH mid sec	I checked my side mirror and there is enough space/gar checked again before changing lane. I changed lane and le. At this juncture vehicle "B" crashed against my vehicle	p for t e. The				
neavy and I was in the extreme LH lane, me change lane, I "ON" signal light and already into the second lane from LH sig mpact to my car was on the RH mid sec	I checked my side mirror and there is enough space/gap checked again before changing lane. I changed lane and le. At this juncture vehicle "B" crashed against my vehicle tion. After the collision we inspected our vehicles and to Later in the afternoon I felt discomfort and went to seek	p for t e. The				
neavy and I was in the extreme LH lane, me change lane, I "ON" signal light and already into the second lane from LH signal to my car was on the RH mid second pictures before leaving the scene, medical treatment. I was given 3 days must be signature of Officer Recording The Rep	I checked my side mirror and there is enough space/gat checked again before changing lane. I changed lane and le. At this juncture vehicle "B" crashed against my vehicle tion. After the collision we inspected our vehicles and to Later in the afternoon I felt discomfort and went to seek redical leave. Signature Of Informant. The identity of the person making the checked against my vehicles and too.	p for t e. The ok				
neavy and I was in the extreme LH lane, me change lane, I "ON" signal light and already into the second lane from LH signappoint to my car was on the RH mid second pictures before leaving the scene, medical treatment. I was given 3 days medical treatment.	I checked my side mirror and there is enough space/gat checked again before changing lane. I changed lane and le. At this juncture vehicle "B" crashed against my vehicle tion. After the collision we inspected our vehicles and to Later in the afternoon I felt discomfort and went to seek redical leave. Signature Of Informant.	p for t e. The ok his				
neavy and I was in the extreme LH lane, me change lane, I "ON" signal light and already into the second lane from LH signal to my car was on the RH mid second pictures before leaving the scene, medical treatment. I was given 3 days must be signature of Officer Recording The Rep	I checked my side mirror and there is enough space/gat checked again before changing lane. I changed lane and le. At this juncture vehicle "B" crashed against my vehicle ition. After the collision we inspected our vehicles and too Later in the afternoon I felt discomfort and went to seek redical leave. Signature Of Informant. The identity of the person making the report has been authenticated by	p for t e. The ok his				

POLICE REPORT





2 of 2

POLICE REPORT (NP299)

CONTINUATION OF REPORT

Report No. L/20200325/7022

Subjects Involved	d		
Victim			
Person Name	LOW YI HUI		
ID Type	NRIC NO	ID No	S9370633A
Gender	Female	Age	27
Race	Chinese	Language	English
Occupation	Projects and Accounts Manager	The same of the sa	10
Address	APT BLK 745 WOODLANDS CIRCLE #08-750 SINGAPORE 730745	Mobile No	96686806
s Informant A Victim?	Yes		
D NI	1.000		
Person Name	LOW YI HUI (Informant)		

Signature Of Officer Recording The Report:	Signature Of Informant
Not applicable	The identity of the person making this report has been authenticated by SingPass. No signature is required.
Signature Of Interpreter: Not applicable	Date/Time: 25/03/2020 12:45
Officer In-Charge Of Case:	Classification Of Case:

Authentication Stamp